10/26/2017 504612175

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4658888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROOPA RAI	05/19/2015
SON MINH PHAM	05/19/2015
SEBASTIAN BERNALES	05/19/2015
JEFFREY LINDQUIST	05/19/2015
MAUSUMEE GUHA	05/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	525 MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	36TH FLOOR	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15553622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, msigur@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER AND WITCOFF, LTD. Address Line 1:

1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006810.00312	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. HEMMENDINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 043953 FRAME: 0910 source=assignment_615DEL2015_Rai_Pham_Bernales_Lindquist_Guha#page1.tif source=assignment_615DEL2015_Rai_Pham_Bernales_Lindquist_Guha#page2.tif source=assignment_615DEL2015_Rai_Pham_Bernales_Lindquist_Guha#page3.tif source=assignment_615DEL2015_Rai_Pham_Bernales_Lindquist_Guha#page4.tif source=assignment_615DEL2015_Rai_Pham_Bernales_Lindquist_Guha#page5.tif source=assignment_615DEL2015_Rai_Pham_Bernales_Lindquist_Guha#page6.tif source=assignment_615DEL2015_Rai_Pham_Bernales_Lindquist_Guha#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 043953 FRAME: 0911

PD015608 IN-50

ASSIGNMENT

We, Brahmam PUJALA, Ramniwas JANGIR, Rambabu GUGULOTH, Bharat Uttam SHINDE, Roopa RAI, Son Minh PHAM, Sebastian BERNALES, Jeffrey LINDQUIST, and Mausumee GUHA ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter disclosed in Indian patent application 615/DEL/2015 filed on March 4, 2015, entitled "Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Use."

Medivation Technologies, Inc., having a business address of 525 Market Street, 36th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and wants to own the entire right, title, and interest in 615/DEL/2015 and the inventions disclosed therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledges, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE our entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in 615/DEL/2015, the inventions disclosed therein, and any patents which may hereafter be granted on the same, including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, and reexaminations, and any corresponding patents in all countries throughout the world ("the applications," said rights, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE to the full end term of such patents.

ASSIGNORS further agree, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents, instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, oaths, powers of attorney, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain patents for the inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

DATE	Brahmam PUJALA	

1

Assignment of 615/DEL/2015 Medivation ref. 0112INP1 B&W ref. 006810.00184

DATE	Ramniwas JANGIR
DATE	Rambabu GUGULOTH
DATE	Bharat Uttam SHINDE
19th May, 201T DATE	Roopa RAI
May 2016 DATE	Son Minh PHAM
DATE	Sebastian BERNALES
147 MIT DATE	Jeffrey LIND OIST

19 lay, 20 15

<u>Maussnee Och</u> Mausumee GUHA

FORM 1

THE PATENTS ACT, 1970 (39 of 1970)

&

The Patents Rules, 2003 APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PATENT

[See section 7,54 & 135 and rule 20(1)]

(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

Application No.:

Filing Date:

Amount of Fees Paid:

CBR No:

Signature:

APPLICANT(S)	NATIONALITY	ADDRESS
NAME MEDIVATION FECHNOLOGIES, INC.	United States	525 Market Street, 36th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105, United States of America
. INVENTOR(S)		ADDRESS
NAME	NATIONALITY	
PUJALA, Brahmam	Indian	c/o Integral Biosciences Pvt Ltd., C-64 Hosiery Complex Phase-II Extension, Noida 201306, India
JANGIR, Ramniwas	Indian	c/o Integral Biosciences Pvt Ltd., C-64 Hosiery Complex Phase-II Extension, Noida 201306, India
GUGULOTH, Rambabu	Indian	c/o Integral Biosciences Pvt Ltd., C-64 Hosiery Complex Phase-II Extension, Noida 201306, India
SHINDE, Bharat Uttam	Indian	c/o Integral Biosciences Pvt Ltd., C-64 Hosiery Complex Phase-II Extension, Noida 201306, India
RAI, Roopa	United States	c/o Medivation Technologies, Inc., 525 Market Street, 36th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105, United States of America
PHAM, Son Minh	United States	c/o Medivation Technologies, Inc., 525 Market Street, 36th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105, United States of America
BERNALES, Sebastian	Chilean	c/o Medivation Technologies, Inc., 525 Market Street, 36th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105, United States of America
LINDQUIST, Jeffrey	United States	c/o Medivation Technologies, Inc., 525 Market Street, 36th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105, United States of America

PD015608IN-SC

PATENT 94/03/15
REEL: 043953 FRAME: 093/5667

GUHA, Mau	sumee	United State		lnc., 525 Mari Floor, San Fra	n Technologies, ket Street, 36th Incisco, California I States of America
3. TITLE O HETERO	F THE INVENTIC CYCLIC COMPO	ON: UNDS AN	D ME	THODS OF USE	
4. ADDRES PATENT A	S FOR CORRESP GENT IN INDIA	ONDENC			
	KUMARAN &			none No.:(91) 11 4	
SRIDHARA		ļ		o: (91) _. 11 2619757	
B6/10, Satda New Delhi	arjung Enclave 110029		Email	: iprdel@lakshmisr	i.com
India	1.0027				
5. PRIORITY PARTICULARS OF TH		OF OF THE	E APPLICATION(S) FILED IN		
5. PRIORI'	TY PARTICULAR TION COUNTRY:	N/A			
Country	Application No	Filing Da	te N	ame of Applicant	Title of Invention
Nil	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil
6. PARTIC	CULARS FOR FIL LL PHASE APPLI	ING PAT	N/A		
					ata ac allatted by the
	ational Application		Int	ernational filing d receivin	g office
			Inte	ernational filing da receivin N	g office
Intern	ational Application	ı No.	Int	receivin N	g office
Internation of the second of t	ational Application	I No.	Int	receivin N AL APPLICATIO Date of filing of	g office il on : N/A
Internation of the second of t	Nil CULARS FOR FII	I No.	Int	receivin N AL APPLICATIO Date of filing of Appli	g office il oN: N/A Original (First)
7. PARTIO	Nil CULARS FOR FIL al (First) Application	i No. JING DIVI on No.	Int	receivin N AL APPLICATIO Date of filing of Appli	g office il ON: N/A Original (First) cation
7. PARTIO Origina	Nil CULARS FOR FIL al (First) Application	I No. LING DIVI on No. LING PAT	Int	receivin N AL APPLICATIO Date of filing of Appli N DF ADDITION: I	g office il ON: N/A Original (First) cation

PD015608IN-SC

(i) Declarations by Inventor(s)

I/We, the above named inventor(s) is/are the true & first inventor(s) for this invention and declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative.

INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
PUJALA, Brahmam	Bral	
JANGIR, Ramniwas	27m Agranists.	
GUGULOTH, Rambabu	Quilberly.	
SHINDE, Bharat Uttam	Bhios	
RAI, Roopa	Roper Rom.	
PHAM, Son Minh	Jours	
BERNALES, Sebastian		
LINDQUIST, Jeffrey		
GUHA, Mausumee		

(ii) Declaration by the Applicant(s) in the convention country

I/We, the Applicant(s) in the convention country declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative.

(iii) Declaration by the Applicant(s)

I/We hereby declare(s) that

- $\ensuremath{\square}$ I am /We are in possession of the above mentioned invention.
- Provisional Specification relating to the invention is filed with this application.
- ☑ The invention as disclosed in the specification uses the biological material from India and the necessary permission from the competent authority shall be submitted by me/us before the grant of patent to me/us.
- ☑ There is no lawful ground of objection to the grant of patent to me/us.
- $\ oxed{\square}$ I am / we are the assignee or legal representative of true & first Inventors.
- ☑ The application or each of applications, particulars of which are given in para 5 was

PD015608tN-SC

- the first application in convention country / countries in respect of my/our invention.
- ☑ I / We claim priority from the above mentioned application(s) filed in convention country/countries and state that no application for protection in respect of the invention has been made in a convention country before that date by me/us or by any person from which I/We derive the title.
- ☑ My/our application is based on International application under Patent Cooperation Treaty as mentioned in para 6.
- ☑ The application is divided out of my/our application particulars of which are given in para -7 and pray that this application may be treated as deemed to have been filed on N/A under section 16 of the Act.
- The said invention is an improvement in or modification of the invention particulars of which are given in para 8.

10. Following are the attachments with the application:

- a. Provisional Specification
- b. Complete Specification (in confirmation with the International application/as amended before the IPEA, as applicable (2-copies); No of pages: 123; No of Claims: 0
- c. Drawings (in confirmation with the International application / as amended before the IPEA, as applicable (2-copies); No of sheets: 0
- d. Statement and undertaking on FORM-3
- e. Power of Authority Enclosed

I/We declare that to the best of my/our knowledge, information and belief the fact and matters stated herein are correct and I/We request that a patent may be granted to me/us for the said invention.

Date: 04 March 2015

Signature:

Name: KONPAL RAE

IN/PA-1228

OF LAKSHMI KUMARAN & SRIDHARAN

AGENT FOR THE APPLICANT(S)

To,

The Controller of Patents

The Patent Office at New Delhi

PD015608IN-SC